Effective Date: 01/01/2024

3.0% Increase

Job Title

Assistant to the City Manager

City Clerk

Community Development
Director

Director of Marina and
Aquatic Services

Marina Services Director

Parks & Recreation Director

Public Works Director/
City Engineer

Monthly
Bi-weekly
Hourly

Monthly
Bi-weekly
Hourly

Monthly
Bi-weekly
Hourly

Monthly
Bi-weekly
Hourly

Monthly
Bi-weekly
Hourly

Monthly
Bi-weekly
Hourly

Monthly
Bi-weekly
Hourly

Step A

12,441.08
5,742.04
71.78

10,067.10
4,646.35
58.08

15,700.23
7,246.26
90.58

10,421.43
4,809.89
60.12

9,740.51
4,495.62
56.20

14,970.85
6,909.62
86.37

18,382.33
8,484.15
106.05

CITY OF BRISBANE
Executive Management Group

Step B Step C
13,061.98 13,717.51
6,028.61 6,331.16
75.36 79.14
10,571.17 11,099.13
4,879.00 5,122.68
60.99 64.03
16,485.01 17,311.34
7,608.47 7,989.85
95.11 99.87
10,943.07 11,490.11
5,050.65 5,303.13
63.13 66.29
10,227.54 10,739.96
4,720.40 4,956.90
59.01 61.96
15,721.00 16,505.79
7,255.85 7,618.05
90.70 95.23
19,300.99 20,263.50
8,908.15 9,352.38
111.35 116.90

Exhibit A

Step D Step E
14,400.73 15,123.19
6,646.49 6,979.93
83.08 87.25
11,655.76 12,236.28
5,379.58 5,647.51
67.24 70.59
18,176.91 19,086.33
8,389.34 8,809.07
104.87 110.11
12,064.85 12,667.28
5,568.39 5,846.44
69.60 73.08
11,275.45 11,840.96
5,204.05 5,465.06
65.05 68.31
17,329.81 18,197.68
7,998.37 8,398.93
99.98 104.99
21,279.10 22,343.17
9,821.12 10,312.23
122.76 128.90



