Effective Date: 01/01/2024

## CITY OF BRISBANE

3.0% Increase Executive Management Group

Job Title		Step A	Step B	Step C	Step D	Step E
Assistant to the City Manager	Monthly	12,441.08	13,061.98	13,717.51	14,400.73	15,123.19
	Bi-weekly	5,742.04	6,028.61	6,331.16	6,646.49	6,979.93
	Hourly	71.78	75.36	79.14	83.08	87.25
City Clerk	Monthly	10,067.10	10,571.17	11,099.13	11,655.76	12,236.28
	Bi-weekly	4,646.35	4,879.00	5,122.68	5,379.58	5,647.51
	Hourly	58.08	60.99	64.03	67.24	70.59
Community Development Director	Monthly Bi-weekly Hourly	15,700.23 7,246.26 90.58	16,485.01 7,608.47 95.11	17,311.34 7,989.85 99.87	18,176.91 8,389.34 104.87	19,086.33 8,809.07 110.11
Director of Marina and Aquatic Services	Monthly Bi-weekly Hourly	10,421.43 4,809.89 60.12	10,943.07 5,050.65 63.13	11,490.11 5,303.13 66.29	12,064.85 5,568.39 69.60	12,667.28 5,846.44 73.08
Marina Services Director	Monthly	9,740.51	10,227.54	10,739.96	11,275.45	11,840.96
	Bi-weekly	4,495.62	4,720.40	4,956.90	5,204.05	5,465.06
	Hourly	56.20	59.01	61.96	65.05	68.31
Parks & Recreation Director	Monthly	14,970.85	15,721.00	16,505.79	17,329.81	18,197.68
	Bi-weekly	6,909.62	7,255.85	7,618.05	7,998.37	8,398.93
	Hourly	86.37	90.70	95.23	99.98	104.99
Public Works Director/ City Engineer	Monthly Bi-weekly Hourly	18,382.33 8,484.15 106.05	19,300.99 8,908.15 111.35	20,263.50 9,352.38 116.90	21,279.10 9,821.12 122.76	22,343.17 10,312.23 128.90

Exhibit A